Arkansas Analytical, Inc.
Toxicity Test Results
MAGCOBAR MINE SITE
NPDES PERMIT NUMBER: AR0049794
April, 2012
AFIN# 00-00348
Fathead Minnow, Pimephales promelas, Larval Survival and Growth Test
Test 1000.0

No
FOR COMPLETION BY LAB ONLY
Bottle Type Code
G - Glass; P - Plosiic
V = Scpluni; A = Anibct
Arkansas
Analytical Work
Order Number:
c,
REMARKS / SAMPLE COMMENTS
J
APPENDDC B
Effluent and Dilution Water Data
CHEMICAL DATA SHEET FOR CHRONIC TOXICITY TESTING Fathead Minnow
Lab # / Sample ID TestStart(Date/Time) ff//z//Z-
Client: / Test End (Date/Time)
Day of Test
notes/remarks
Control MHS551
D.O. (mg/l) INITIAL
tFINAL S,
pH (s.u.) INITIAL 2?. zz
FINAL 3^
temp (C) INITIAL 2J2 ix Zi
FINAL
ALKALINITY (mg/L)
HARDNESS (mg/L)
ONDUCTIVITY (umhos/cm)
CHLORINE (mg/L)
CONG:
D.O. (mg/L) INITIAL
1FINAL X
pH (s.u) INITIAL 2
FINAL 2 i :ZL2i
temp (C) INITIAL LLQ
FINAL tf.o
CONG:
P.O. (mg/L) INITIAL
FINAL .o
pH (mg/L) INITIAL - 3. H^
FINAL 2JL
temp (C) INITIAL LI
FINAL
CONG:
D.O. (mg/L) INITIAL
i-1̂OT 23 EE
FINAL
pH (s.u.) INITIAL
^L &FINAL
^temp (C) INITIAL 2SiL^
FINAL
CONG:
P.O. (mg/L) INITIAL O-LJ
2ffFINAL
B fipH (s.u.) INITIAL 1
FINAL 5^2,
temp (C) INITIAL
FINAL
CONG:
P.O. (mg/L) INITIAL £C ^-A-
FINAL ii OA 12
pH (s.u.) INITIAL 5^ ^4FINAL 2il is. zz..
temp (C) INITIAL
FINAL S-D
CONG: 100%
ALKALINITY (mg/L) =t
HARDNESS (mg/L)
CONDUCTIVITY (umhos/cm)
CHLORINE (mg/L) <O.D< </->-! <D<0<Z- -\n 1
11/30/10
CHEMICAL DATA SHEET FOR CHRONIC TOXICITY TESTING Cerodaphnia Dubia
Lab # / Sample ID /^/2J^fc7£x3 Test Start (Date/Time) V//!//?.MZ
mlClient: Test End (Date/Time)